

S.C. 291 of 2023
State -Vs- Samir Majumder & four others.

Order No.04, Dt.07-12-2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons, appointment of Ld. P.P-in-Charge & further order.

Out of five accused persons, four accused persons are present before Court by filing hazirah. In case of rest accused namely Sefali Biswas, one photocopy of Death Certificate is filed by the Ld. Defence Counsel.

The O.C., Bagdah P.S. is asked to file death report of accused **Sefali Biswas, w/o, Ramesh Biswas of Ranihati, P.S. Bagdah, North 24 Parganas** on date fixed positively.

Sri Asit Chandra Dhar has entered into appearance as Ld. P.P-in-Charge by filing hazirah.

Fix 21-03-2024 for filing death report of accused Sefali Biswas and appearance of other accused persons & framing of Charge.

Additional Sessions Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.