

In the presence of **Sri Sutirtha Banerjee ( J.O.Code WB-00980 )**

S.C. 291 of 2023

State -Vs- Samir Majumder & four others.

Order No.05, Dt.21-03-2024

Today is fixed for filing death report of accused Sefali Biswas and appearance of other accused persons & framing of Charge.

Out of five accused persons, four accused persons are present before Court by filing hazirah. In case of rest accused namely Sefali Biswas, one photocopy of Death Certificate is received from S.I. Apurba Biswas, Bagdah P.S. Kept with record.

Ld. P.P-in-Charge is present before Court by filing hazirah.

Ld. P.O is on leave today. Ld. A.D.J F.T.C-1 Court, Bongaon is In-Charge of this Court.

Fix 18-05-2024 for hearing death report of accused Sefali Biswas and appearance of other accused persons & framing of Charge.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
FTC-II, Bongaon,(In-Charge)  
North 24 Parganas.