

Sessions Case No. 291 of 2023
State – vs – Samir Majumder & 4 Ors.

Present : Soma Chakrabarti (JOWB - 803)

Order no. 06, dated 18-05-2024

Today is fixed for hearing the death report of the accused Shefali Biswas and appearance of the other accused persons and framing of charge.

The sole accused person namely Jaba Mondal on Court Bail is absent without any step.

No Ld. P.P. has yet been appointed of this case on behalf of the State.

Both the Bar Association of Bongaon S.D. Court has passed a resolution on 13-05-2024 for not to pass any adverse order till 24-05-2024.

Fix 26-07-2024 for hearing the death report of the accused Shefali Biswas and appearance of the other accused persons and framing of charge.

Accused person must be present.

D/c. by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.