

Sessions Case no. 291 of 2023  
G.R. 1254 OF 2015  
( Arising out of Bagdah P.S. Case no. 372 , dt. 21-04-2015 )  
u/s. 498A/323/306/34 I.P.C.  
State -vs- 1) Samir Majumder, 2) Shyamal Majumder,  
3) Kabita Majumder, 4) Ramesh Biswas

**Present : Sri Sutirtha Banerjee, (WBJO 00980)**

**Order no. 09, Dated 28-04-2025**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and for evidence of CSW-1.

The Court is vacant now.

Sri Sutirtha Banerjee, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court I is In-Charge of this Court now.

All the four accused persons, 1) Samir Majumder, 2) Shyamal Majumder, 3) Kabita Majumder, 4) Ramesh Biswas on court bail are present and file hazira along with their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge Sri Ashit Chandra Dhar is present and files hazira.

No witness is present today.

Due to non-service of summons, the present schedule is postponed and new schedule is framed.

Fix 26-08-2025 for evidence of CSW - 1 ;

27-08-2025 for evidence of CSW – 2,

Issue summons to the witness accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
Fast Track Court-II, Bongaon,  
( In-Charge ) North 24 Parganas.

ADSJ, FTC-II, Bongaon,  
North 24 Parganas